Do not use corrosive or flammable gases or liquid with this product.
Please use within the rated pressure range. Do not apply pressure beyond recommended maximum pressure,
permanent damage to the pressure sensor may occur.
Do not drop, hit or allow excessive shock. Even if switch body appears undamaged, internal components may
be broken and can cause malfunction.
Turn power off before connecting wiring. Incorrect wiring or short circuit will damage and / or cause malfunction.
Do not use in environment where steam or oil vapor is present.
This product is not explosion-proof rated. Do not use in atmospheres containing flammable or explosive gases.

Switch m
ain circuit
OUTPUT CIRCUIT WIRINGHOW TO ORDER
PANEL INSTRUCTIONS PINOUT
Pressure Unit
Display Section
2 Colors Main Display
Setting Mode
Display Section
ButtonButton Set
Button
Key Lock Indicator
Output Indicator
(Green)
(1) Brown (+)
MALE (switch end)
(2) White (NOT USED)
(3) Blue (-)
(4) Black (OUT)
2 4
1 3
PINOUT
Type
DPS = Digital Pressure Switch
DVS = Digital Vacuum Switch
Output Type
280P = PNP Digital Output Only
280N = NPN Digital Output Only
Example:  DPS280PNQ8 = Digital Pressure Switch - PNP - 1/8 NPT - 8mm Pico 4 Pin w/ 2M Mating Cable
DPS  280P N Q8
Electrical Connection
Q8 = 8mm Pico Quick Connect
         4 Pin w/ 2M Mating Cable
Port Type
N  = 1/8 NPT Male X 10-32 F
R  = 1/8 PT X M5
G  = G 1/8 X M5
emale
ERROR CODE INSTRUCTION
PRESSURE UNIT CONVERSION TABLE
Turn power off and check the cause of overload current or
lower the current load under 125 mA, then restart.Excess load current error
Residual pressure error
Applied pressure error
System Error
Change input pressure to ambient pressure and perform
zero calibration again.
Adjust the pressure within operating pressure range.
Cycle power and restart. If error condition persists
please contact factory for help.
Output load current is more than 125 mA
During zero calibration, ambient pressure is over ±3% F.S.
Applied pressure exceeds the upper limit of the
operating  / set pressure range.
Applied pressure exceeds the lower limit of the
operating  / set pressure range.
Internal data error
Internal data error
Internal system error
Internal system error
DPS280 / DVS280 Series
2
Mounting Bracket Kits